

PO No. 4500108218

Page 1 of 5 Date: 02/13/2019

Ship To:

Bill To:

City of San Diego Billing Contact for Delivery Address LIBRARY DEPARTMENT 330 PARK BLVD SAN DIEGO CA 92101

Billing Contact: ROOSEVELT WILLIAM III

Telephone:

E-Mail: ROOSEVELTW@SANDIEGO.GO

Vendor: Soundproof San Diego Inc

7063 Carroll Road San Diego CA 92121 Terms:

within 30 days Due net

**Delivery Terms: FOB Destination** 

Buyer: Katrina McDonald

**Telephone:** 619 236-6038

Vendor ID: 10036837 Telephone: (858) 876-4874 E-Mail: info@soundproofsandiego.com

E-Mail: KMMcDonald@sandiego.gov

SOUNDPROOF SAN DIEGO ESTIMATE 2619  DIR Project ID: 274567  Audio Recording Specific: -Rode NT1A Vocal Mic Package -Shure SM57 Mic (2) Boom microphone stands (-1(10) 25′ XLR balanced cable -(2) Sennheiser HD280PRO HEadphones w/ 25′ extension cable -iMac Computer, customized apprStudio RTA Producer Station Cherry -Pro-Tools Standard(w/ Perpetual license) -Allen & Health QU-24 30-INI/24-Out Digital Mixer -M-Audio Code 49 Mid! Controller -KRK Roki t5 Generation 3 Powered Studi Monitor Pair -Furman M-8/2 Went's Series 8 Outlet Power Conditioner and Surge -Protector -(2) 6-Quitet Surge Protector Power Strip  IF YOU HAVE ANY ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS PLEASE CONTACT ROOSEVELT WILLIAMS III AT 619-238-6648 Item completely delivered  2 RECORDING STUDIO SOUNDPROOFING \$139/hour per person for 54 hours  IF YOU HAVE ANY ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS PLEASE CONTACT ROOSEVELT WILLIAMS III AT 619-238-6648 Item completely delivered					E-IVIAII.	KIVIIVICDO	niaiu w s	sariulego	J.gov
SOUNDPROOF SAN DIEGO ESTIMATE 2619  DIR Project ID: 274567  Audio Recording Specific: -Rode NT1A Vocal Mic Package -Shure SM57 Mic (2) Boom microphone stands -(10) 25 NLR estanced cable -(2) Seminiser BD99/RPO HEadphones w/ 25' extension cable -(3) Seminiser BD99/RPO HEadphones w/ 25' extension cable -(3) Seminiser BD99/RPO HEadphones w/ 25' extension cable -(4) Seminiser BD99/RPO HEadphones w/ 25' extension cable -(4) Seminiser BD99/RPO HEadphones w/ 25' extension cable -(2) Seminiser BD99/RPO HEadphones w/ 25' extension cable -(3) Seminiser BD99/RPO HEadphones w/ 25' extension cable -(4) Seminiser BD99/RPO HEADPHONE Station PD99/RPO	Line #	•	Del.Date	Quanti	ity/Ord UoN			Exte	nded Price
ESTIMATE 2619  DIR Project ID: 274567  Audio Recording Specific: -Rode NT14 Vocal Mic Package -Shure SMS7 Mic (2) Boom microphone stands -(10) 25 XLR balanced cable -(2) Gentheleser PLOSUPRO HEadphones w/ 25' extension cable -(3) Gentheleser PLOSUPRO HEadphones w/ 25' extension cable -(3) Gentheleser PLOSUPRO HEadphones w/ 25' extension cable -(4) Gentheleser PLOSUPRO HEAdphones w/ 25' extension cable -(5) Gentheleser PLOSUPRO HEAdphones w/ 25' extension cable -(4) Gentheleser PLOS	1	RECORDING STUDIO MATERIALS	06/30/2019	14	,785 EA	1.00	EA	USD	14,785.00
Audio Recording Specific: -Rode NT1A Vocal Mic Package -Shure SM57 Mic (2) Boom microphone stands -(10) 25 YLR balanced cable -(2) Sennheiser HD280PRO HEadphones w/ 25 extension cable -IMac Computer, customized apprStudio RTA Producer Station Cherry -Pro-Tools Standard/w/ Perpetual license) -Allen & Health QU-24 39-IN/24-Qur Digital Mixer -M-Audio Code 49 Mid Controller -I-RMR Rokif 5 Generation 3 Powered Studi Monitor Pair -Furma M-82V Birl Series 8 Outlet Power Conditioner and Surge Protector -(2) 6-Outlet Surge Protector Power Strip IIF YOU HAVE ANY ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS PLEASE CONTACT ROOSEVELT WILLIAMS III AT 619-238-6648 Item completely delivered  2 RECORDING STUDIO SOUNDPROOFING -S139/hour per person for 54 hours IIF YOU HAVE ANY ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS PLEASE CONTACT ROOSEVELT WILLIAMS III AT 619-238-6648 Item completely delivered  3 Soundproof Materials  06/30/2019 49.975 EA 1.00 EA USD 49.977  The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL									
-Rode NT1A Vocal Mic Package -Shure SM57 Mic (2) Boom microphone stands -(10) 25 YLR balanced cable -(2) Sennheiser HD280PRO HEadphones w/ 25' extension cable -iMac Computer, customized apprStudio RTA Producer Station Cherry -Pro-Tools Standard/w Perpetual license) -Allen & Health QU-24 30-IN724-Our Digital Mixer -M-Audio Code 49 Mid Controller -RK Rokt 5 Generation 3 Powered Studi Monitor Pair -Furma M-832 Welft Series 8 Outlet Power Conditioner and Surge Protector -(2) 6-Outlet Surge Protector Power Strip  IIF YOU HAVE ANY ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS PLEASE CONTACT ROOSEVELT WILLIAMS III AT 619-238-6648  Item completely delivered  2 RECORDING STUDIO SOUNDPROOFING -S139/hour per person for 54 hours		DIR Project ID: 274567							
SOUNDPROOF SAN DIEGO RECORDING STUDIO SOUNDPROOFING \$139/hour per person for 54 hours  IF YOU HAVE ANY ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS PLEASE CONTACT ROOSEVELT WILLIAMS III AT 619-238-6648 Item completely delivered  3 Soundproof Materials  06/30/2019  49,975 EA  1.00 EA USD 49,975  The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  IMPORTANT!  SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL	***	-Rode NT1A Vocal Mic Package -Shure SM57 Mic (2) Boom microphone stands -(10) 25' XLR balanced cable -(2) Sennheiser HD280PRO HEadphones w/ 25' extension cat- iMac Computer, customized apprStudio RTA Producer Station Cherry -Pro-Tools Standard(w/ Perpetual license) -Allen & Health QU-24 30-IN/24-Out Digital Mixer -M-Audio Code 49 Midi Controller -KRK Rokit 5 Generation 3 Powered Studi MOnitor Pair -Furman M-8X2 Merit Series 8 Outlet Power Conditioner and S Protector -(2) 6-Outlet Surge Protector Power Strip  IF YOU HAVE ANY ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS OR CONCERT ROOSEVELT WILLIAMS III AT 619-238-6648	Surge						
RECORDING STUDIO SOUNDPROOFING \$139/hour per person for 54 hours  IF YOU HAVE ANY ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS PLEASE CONTACT ROOSEVELT WILLIAMS III AT 619-238-6648 Item completely delivered  Soundproof Materials  06/30/2019  49,975 EA  1.00 EA USD 49,975  The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  IMPORTANT!  SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL	2	RECORDING STUDIO SOUNDPROOFING	06/30/2019	15	5,097 EA	1.00	EA	USD	15,097.00
\$139/hour per person for 54 hours  IF YOU HAVE ANY ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS PLEASE CONTACT ROOSEVELT WILLIAMS III AT 619-238-6648  Item completely delivered  Soundproof Materials  06/30/2019  49,975 EA  1.00 EA  USD 49,975  The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  IMPORTANT!  SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		SOUNDPROOF SAN DIEGO							
IF YOU HAVE ANY ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS PLEASE CONTACT ROOSEVELT WILLIAMS III AT 619-238-6648 Item completely delivered  Soundproof Materials  06/30/2019  49,975 EA  1.00 EA USD 49,975  The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  IMPORTANT!  SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		RECORDING STUDIO SOUNDPROOFING							
***** ROOSEVELT WILLIAMS III AT 619-238-6648 Item completely delivered  ****  3 Soundproof Materials  O6/30/2019  49,975 EA  1.00 EA  USD 49,975  The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  IMPORTANT!  SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		\$139/hour per person for 54 hours							
The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  IMPORTANT!  SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL	***	ROOSEVELT WILLIAMS III AT 619-238-6648	NS PLEASE CONTACT						
IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL	3	Soundproof Materials	06/30/2019	49	),975 EA	1.00	EA	USD	49,975.00
	The Term	ns and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at	http://www.sandiego.go	v/purchasi	ng/vendor	SEE	LA	ST F	PAGE
	To ensu		ments and invoices; a	all invoice	es must be		OR T	ГОТ	AL



PO No. | 4500108218

Date: 02/13/2019

Page 2 of 5

Line #	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
		aterials for Logan Heights Library			Julia	
	Materials Lists	to include:				
	6' x 8' Whisper	er Room Enhanced (vocal booth) Room (mixing room) uralex absoprtion foam panels (with adhesive)				
	Studio-to Audit	torium specific:				
	6500 feet bala (3) 24 channel (24) male XLR	cordion 360 Portable Partition nced audio cabling wall mount patch bays with connectors connectors eway (for hiding 24 cable runs down the wall)				
	Dept. Contact:					
	Michael Martin MJMartin@sar	@ 619-238-6663 ndiego.gov				
	is entering into or she is aware with such prov A. PREVAILIN 22.3019, const work performe laws. For cons exceeding \$25 work performe Contractor and wage laws incl This requireme pursuant to Sa Contractor muclassification o and pay the higapplies to work 1. Compliance 1720 through subcontractors Contract are pudetermined by Relations (DIR preconstruction inspection and 1.1. Copies of City of San Die available for in the prevailing in the prevailing in the published to be paid after the published to be paid after the published with the DIR, sidate following the same mann predetermined	the services detailed in this purchase order, Contrate a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he of the wage provisions described herein and shall isions before commencing services.  G WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code truction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintenad under this Contract is subject to State prevailing truction work performed under this Contract cumulation, of an alteration, demolition, repair and main dunder this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,0 and for alteration, demolition, repair and main dunder this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,0 and for alteration, demolition, repair and main dunder this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,0 and the provailing but not limited to, the requirements listed be the is in addition to the requirement to pay Living W an Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201 through st determine which per diem rate is highest for each of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Ryest of the two rates to their employees. Living Ward of the two rates to their employees. Living Ward of the California Labor Code, Contractor and it is shall ensure that all workers who perform work une aid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem ward the Director of the California Department of Industry). This includes work performed during the design of the prevailing rate of per diem ward to land surveying work.  Such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file a go's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department are spection to any interested party on request. Copies rate of per diem wages also may be found at ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination.htm. Contract shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem ination at each job site and shall make them availate party upon request.  The province of the California Department of per diem ination at each job site and shall make them availate party upon request.  The province of the prevailing rate of per diem ination at each go be site and shall apply to this Contract. If the published wage rate of wage r	e comply  e section nnce wage atively tenance 100, ng low. age 22.4245. n ate), age ections ts der this ges as ital and bo, at the dare dare dare to shall biration of file we on the in if the on			
The Term	ns and Condition	ns of this Purchase Order are available at http	o://www.sandiego.go	ov/purchasing/vendor	OFF! A	CT DAOC
	IMPORTANTI					ST PAGE
IMPORTANT!					FOR	TOTAL

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above



PO No. 4500108218

**FOR TOTAL** 

Date: 02/13/2019

Page 3 of 5

occur during the life of this Contract, the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate, if the last of such problems what put is the formation of the contract, and the provided wage rate applies of the previous wage rate, if the last of such problems wage rate, if the last of such problems wage rate provided wage rate applies of the provided wage rate applies wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is applied list in the last of such the worker is applied list in the last of such the worker is applied list in the last of the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition any other and the such and the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other and the such and the such and the such and the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other and the such and the	Line#	Item ID/Description De Serv# Service Description	I.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
apoint and a common the previous wage rate. If the least of such prodestremind wage rate spired ships the bild of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract.  2. Penultae for Vicabianos. Contractors and its subcontractors shall.  2. Penultae for Vicabianos. Contractors and its subcontractors shall are supported to the such and the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861.  3. Payoril Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires issepting shall be a subcontractors in the prevailing shall be a subcontractors in the contractors and its subcontractors is all salvor lives and shall be a subcontractor in the subcontractors with the contractor in the contractor in the contractor is subcontractors when the contractor is the contractor in the contractor is subcontractors when the contractor is the contractor in the contractor is subcontractors when the contractor is the contractor in the contractor is subcontractors when the contractor is the contractor in the manner required in Labor Code section 1774. 4.  4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1774. 4.  5. Working House. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1774. 4.  6. Working House. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1870 in the manner of the contractor in the manner of the contractor in the contractor of the contra		occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined				
predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage state shall apply to the beliance of the Contract of the shall contract of the contract of the shall comply with contract of the shall contract		wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the e				
wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract.  2. Penaltises for Videlotino. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevaling year rate for the work or craft in which applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720–1861.  3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, evidencia and is subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require his subcontractors shall such with a subcontractors shall shall be subject to the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also turnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the International Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section 1777 directly to the Labor Code section 1770 directly to the Labor Code section 1770 directly directly and the Labor Code section 177		1 9 11 7				
2. Femalise for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the ovent a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. The shall be in audition to any other apply the complex of the complex						
comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid loss than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is emptyped. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720—1861;  3. Payroll Records, Contractor and is subcontractors shall comply with a subcontractors and the payroll records, working and certifying payroll records, working and certifying payroll require its subcontractors to allow comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors is allowed to explain a subcontractors and the subcontractors is allowed to explain a subcontractors in the comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors is all submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the contract of the contract of the contractors and the contract of th		wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract.				
paid liess than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861, 3. Payori Records, Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Catifornia Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping with a complete and the provision of		Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall				
the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720—1861.  3. Payrol Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payrol records, verifying and certifying payrol records, and subcontractors of the comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors of allow comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall be found to further the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner and comply with California Labor Code sections 1775, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wayes of an apprenitice. Contractors shall exemply with California Labor Code sections 1775, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wayes of an apprenitice. Scontractors shall be called responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1775, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wayes of an apprenitice. Scontractor shall be called responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1775, 1776 and 1777.7, concerning the employment and wayes of an apprenitice. Scontractor shall comply with contractors with section 1776, 1776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17777, 5, 17776, 17777, 5, 17776 and 17777, 1777, 17776, 17777, 17776, 17777, 17776, 17777, 17776, 17777, 177		comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is				
applicable penalises allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861.  3. Payrol Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractors shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records certified in the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall submit new the certified payroll records certified in Labor Code section 1776 factor of payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777.4 to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.5 (1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the California Labor. Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the California Labor. Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7.  Sworking Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor. Code sections 1871.6, 1777.6 and 1777.7.  Sworking Hours. Contractors and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor. Code sections 1871.6, 1777.6 and 1777.7.  Sworking Hours. Contractors and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor. Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to; in pastic tworking hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 6 nous peed day see prognessed at it on Essess and 15-single professionals and subcontractors of 255 per worker per day for seach day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor. Code sections 1810 through 1815.  Required Provisions for that Bours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor. Code sections 1870 through 1815.  Required Provisions for Subcontracts. College sections 1870 th		paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which				
3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall sudmit weelty certificing payroll records certificially associated to the subcontractors shall water weelty certificing payroll records certificially associated to the subcontractors shall active weelty certificing payroll records certificially associated to the subcontractors and		the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other				
California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payorill ercords, verifying and certifying payorill records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors also subcontractors also subcontractors also subcontractors also subcontractors submit weekly certified payoril records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit weekly certified payoril records to the subcontractors are considered to the contractor of the contrac		applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861.				
accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall sufficient weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible to the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible to the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible to the City of th		3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with				
making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly centified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors and sale for time to the contractor of the contracto		California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping				
subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payrolf records conline via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 identified payrolf records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 identified payrolf records in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777. Identified in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777. Venering the complex shall be reported and veneral section 1777. Venering the responsibility of the section 1777. Section is section 1777. Section in the section 1777. Section is section 1777. Section in the section 1777. Section is section 1777. Section in the section 1777. Section is section 1777. Section in the section 1777. Section is section 1777. Section in the section 1777. Section is section 1777. Section in the section 1777. Section is section 1777. Section in the section 1777. Section is section 1777. Section in the section 1777. Section is section 1777. Section in the section 1777. Section is section 1777. Section 1		accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and				
subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors all labor funds the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777. Section 1771. 4.  4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777. 5 and 1777.7' concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors. We contractor shall be neld responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and oftry hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalities to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  5. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor; California Labor Code section 1771.  1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1910, 1913, 1915, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1870 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011		making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its				
the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit entitled payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 its cryoty to the Labor Code section 1777.4.  4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.8 and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1870.7. 1777.8 and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to limit in the contract of the section 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to limit in the contract of pay, and (i) specially panalises to be imposed on the section of the pass of t		subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its				
for ensuing its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors all also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1771.4.  4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.8 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1775. 1777.8 and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractors with sections 1775. 1777.8 and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.8 and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with contractors and section of their subcontractors of their subcontractors and section of their subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker worker more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  5. Required Provisions of Subcontracts. Contractor is accordance with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1870 to contractor with subcontractor california Labor Code sections 1870 to require the secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor accordance with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 1870 to required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provi		subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via				
City, Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 (incept) to the Labor Code section 1771 (incept) to the Labor Code section 1771.4.  4. Apprentioss. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with california Labor Code sections 1775, 1777.6 and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1870 (incept) 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 156 interes the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design or professionals and subcontractors of \$2.5 per worker per day for a each day with the contract of California Labor Code section 1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  7. Labor Code Section 1881 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code sections 50 section 3703 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contractor conflicts that 1 am awase of the provisions of Section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of this employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor conflicts that 1 and wase of the provisions of Section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the provisions of Section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of		the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible	е			
specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4.  4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.7.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to the limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to the limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to the light hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1% times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1871, 1771.1, 1775, 1775, 1777, 176, 1777, 5, 1800 and 1881.  7. Labor Code Section 1881 Centification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the employees and by signing this Contractor certifies that 1 am awates of the provisions of Mat code, and I will comply with such contractor of the provisions of the code, and I will comply with such contractor certifies that 1 am awates of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the provision of the code, and I will comply with such contractor		for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the				
in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4.  4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compilance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1870.1 brough 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11% times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code verifies the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code with the provisions of that code, an		City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records				
4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775.		specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner				
California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7.7.7.7.5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 17810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1881 Certification. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of tis employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the Ci		in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4.				
employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 177.6, and 1777.7, and 1777.5, 177.6, and 1777.7, and 1777.5, 177.6, and 1777.7, and 1777.5, 1777.6, and 1777.7, and 1777.5, 1777.6, and 1777.7, and 1777.7, and 1777.7, and 1777.7, and 1777.7, and 1777.7, and 1777.5, 1777.6, and 1777.7, and 1777.7		Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with				
responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1775. and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited for. (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1809 and 1881.  7. Labor Code Section 1881 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation of compensation of which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation of compensation of which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payoril records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other povernmental entity, or it		California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the				
subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.  5. Morñig Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 252 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 17775, 1810, 1810, 1813,		employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held				
S. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in wlotation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1777, 17775, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1800 and 1811.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation of undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other povernmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject		responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their				
California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1% times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 6 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1776, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1881 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 1870 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and livil comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established alter an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diegos' Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor of subcontractor		subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.				
limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 6 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and it will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have consumed a subcontracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not not voil that is all those of the public Contract Ode, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pus		Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with				
eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 252 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.  1775, 1776, 1777, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 1870 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and livil comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Deportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to blid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 1775.1.(a), (fij		California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not				
excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1771, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 300 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I an aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I an aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contr						
basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.  1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 'I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor subsonitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to be for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Sect		eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in				
professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1800 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that '1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payoll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code ection 1771.1.(a), "[it] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 3021.3 of the Public Contract Code, or other into any contrac		excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the				
the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.  1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity and the proper payment of the 236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor to requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[it] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design				
violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 17810, 1813, 1815, 1880 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 1770 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[ij is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to		professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day				
6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.*  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 30.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in				
minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[ij is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.				
into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1771.1.(a), "[ji is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid to that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a				
7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.*  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter				
7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity in the underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[I)t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1,				
California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to 10 for this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 4725. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.*  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 4771.1.(a), "[ij is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[jit is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		·				
accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against				
provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		1				
8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		·				
Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		, , ,				
Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		· ·				
contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the						
accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		,				
of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In				
authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation				
Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the		of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is				
P Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/yendor		Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the				
P Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor						
	Tern	ns and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.s	sandiego.g	ov/purchasing/vendor		

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above



PO No. | 4500108218

Date: 02/13/2019

Page 4 of 5

Line#	Item ID/Description Serv# Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
	contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Secti	ion			
	1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."				
	9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor w				
	not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response in the property of the prop				
	solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or ground for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the	S			
	following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid				
	opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the				
	subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration	n fee			
	specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontracto				
	replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Co	ontract			
	Code section 4107.	in			
	9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c	וזו זכ			
	ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be	<b>1</b>			
	unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awardi				
	body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requi	•			
	of section 1725.5 of this section.				
	9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is				
	certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used				
	this public works project are registered with the DIR in complian				
	Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors				
	the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.				
	10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging				
	performance of any public work contract without having been re	gistered			
	in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor				
	Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the				
	the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on	ALL			
	public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is				
	misdemeanor.	o a			
	11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the	he most			
	current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their				
	DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time de	uring			
	performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list	st			
	within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally,				
	Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all				
	subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), withit ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with the				
	registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to	ieii Diix			
	Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provide	d to			
	the City.				
	12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemption	s for			
	installation, alteration, demolition, or repair work done on project				
	\$25,000 or less. The Contractor shall still comply with Labor Co				
	sections 1720 et. seq. The only recognized exemptions are listed				
	12.1. Registration. Contractor will not be required to register wit DIR for small projects. (Labor Code section 1771.1).	n ule			
	12.2. Certified Payroll Records. The records required in Labor C	Code			
	section 1776 shall be required to be kept and submitted to the C				
	San Diego, but will not be required to be submitted online with	•			
	directly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least t	hree			
	years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code sec	tion			
	1771.4).				
	12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required				
	hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (I.s.				
	list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (La Code section 1773.3).	ADOI			
	B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wa	age			
	Ordinance (LWO), codified in San Diego Municipal Code Chapt	•			
	2, Division 42. Contractor agrees to require all of its subcontract	tors,			
	sublessees, and concessionaires subject to the LWO to comply				
ı	LWO and all applicable regulations and rules.				
	1. Payment of Living Wages. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal				
	22.4220(a), Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that				
		man me			
	workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less				
ne Terms			ov/purchasing/vendor	SEELA	ST PAG
ne Terms	workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less		ov/purchasing/vendor	1	ST PAG



PO No. 4500108218

**Date:** 02/13/2019

Page 5 of 5

	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Cony Factor	Extended Price
	required mining exemption applications of at https://www. and its subcorrights at each employees in Diego Municipals. LWO wag accordance with Consumer agreements, a adjustment of 2. Compensat 22.4220(c), Compensat 22.4220(c), Compensat 22.4220(c), Compensat 22.4220(c), Complications of the immorphy of the comployees. Some of the immorphy of the provisions of the provisi	num hourly wage rates and health benefits rate unlepties.  such living wage rates are available on the City well sandiego.gov/purchasing/programs/livingwage/. Contractors shall post a notice informing workers of the job site or a site frequently accessed by covered a prominent and accessible place in accordance winter a prominent and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in ith San Diego Municipal Code section 22.4220(b) to a price lndex. Service contracts, financial assistance and City facilities agreements must include this upwers and city facilities agreements must include this upwers and city facilities agreements must include this upwers and city and provide a minimum of each prominent and this subcontractors and its subcontractors must be used for the illness of the worker or a member and the acceptance of the worker or a member and the acceptance of the worker or a member and the subcontractors are found to be in violation of any of the LWO.  Bords Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit and payroll records online via the City's web-based Later gram. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its submit certified payroll records to the City. Incts subject to both living wage and prevailing wage only one submittal will be required. Submittals by a diall subcontractors must comply with both ordinance of all subcontractors must comply with both ordinance of the city.	osite ontractor eir th San oreflect eard n year. section imum of oyees t also ensated er of corued the ld of t abor  ace 122.4225 30) must file t to San compliance y's ego om the implete			
***	Item complete	ly delivered				
	ns and Condition	ns of this Purchase Order are available at http	p://www.sandiego.g	ov/purchasing/vendor	Line Ham Total C	79,857.0
The Term					Line item Tolara	[ 3.0a) U
The Term		IMPORTANT!			Line Item Total \$ Tax \$	0.00